Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-38/95-II, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 31st March, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the re-employment of Shri Rakesh Sharma-II, HPAS (1994), as Officer-on-Special Duty (IV), in the O/o Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, with effect from 1st April, 2017 on co-terminus basis, after his retirement on 31st March, 2017 (AN).

The terms & conditions of this appointment will be issued separately.

By Order

V.C. Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shimla-171 002, the 31st March, 2017.

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- **6.** The officer concerned for favour of information.
- 7. The Special Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Under Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171 002.
- 11. The In-charge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 12. Guard file/Personal file/Spare Copies.

A ...

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Phone No. 0177-2622132
